Considering the complexities of the global economy, I am pleased to report that Ekiti Water & 

Sewerage Company Ltd has delivered N46,563,418.65 (Forty-six Million, five Hundred and sixty-

Three Thousand, five hundred and eighteen naira and sixty-five kobo) only during the year 

under review as opposed to N64,472,546.60 (Sixty-four Million, four Hundred and seventy-Two 

Thousand, five hundred and forty-six naira and sixty kobo) only in the prior year. Revenues reduced 

by 72.22% reflecting a slight drop in revenue generation compare to previous year. However, the 

revenue target for the year 2025 stood at N32,500,00.00 (Thirty Two Million, five Hundred

[...]

teamwork and discipline as the cornerstone of our belief system. 

Operational Highlights 

Over the past year, we have achieved several key milestones. Our staff, both core and non-core are 

ever loyal, committed and vibrant to meeting organizational goals. Although our revenue slightly 

reduced from N64,472,546.60 (Sixty-four Million, four Hundred and seventy-Two Thousand, five 

hundred and forty-six naira and sixty kobo) only to N46,563,418.65 (Forty-six Million, five 

Hundred and sixty-Three Thousand, five hundred and eighteen naira and sixty-five kobo) only 

during the year under review as opposed to in 2025 by 27.77% during the reporting year.